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GENERAL NOTES
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14.
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16.

Existing Zoning: RMG (Multi—Dwelling Residential — Greek Housing District)

Current Use: Sorority House and Parking Lot
Proposed Use: Sorority House and Parking Lot

Boundary and Topographic information taken from field survey prepared by Bartlett & West (June 2008).

Proposed Concrete Pavement to be 8" Concrete with wire mesh on 2" leveling course of clean crushed rock
on compacted subgrade unless otherwise shown.

Proposed Asphalt Pavement to be 5” Asphalt on compacted subgrade unless otherwise shown.

This site plan has been designed to comply with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act
Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) for building and facilities. Appendix A to 28 CFR Part 36.

Accessible spaces are to be signed and stenciled per Sec. 20—-912.

All mechanical equipment will be screened in accordance with Section 20—1006(b) of the Development Code.
Trees to be removed will be noted on plans.

The trash enclosure will be constructed to minimum city standards.

All traffic control signs placed on private property open to the general public shall comply with the "Manual

on Uniform Traffic Control Devices” and "Standard Highway Signs,” published by the Federal Highway
Administration, with respect to size, shape, color, retroreflectivity, and position.

Existing water and sanitary location connections for the house will not change.
All retaining walls to be segmental block system, unless noted otherwise on the plan.

All disturbed areas shall be seeded unless noted otherwise.

Sorority House Information:

Existing three story with basement:
28,000 g.s.f. (19,600 n.s.f.)

Proposed — No Change

Parking Information:
Existing Parking

East Parking Lot = 05 Stalls
North Parking Lot = 24 Stalls
West Parking Lot = 12 Stalls

Total = 41 Stalls

Required Parking:
1.5 Spaces Per 2 Occupants (84)
= 63 Stalls Required

Bicycle parking based on number of required parking (63)
(63 Auto Stalls Provided divided by 4)
= 16 Bike Stalls Required

Parking Provided:

East Parking Lot = 11 Stalls
North Parking Lot = 32 Stalls (29 + 3 ADA)

West Parking Lot = 38 Stalls

Total = 81 Stalls

Bicycle Parking Provided = 18 Stalls

APPROVED BZA VARIANCE

1.

BZA Request B—3—5—12, a request from Section 20—1309 seeking relief from 25 foot off—street parking
setback from a street right—of—way to a minimum of O feet at the closest point of the parking lots was
approved unanimously on April 5, 2012.

SITE TRIANGLE CRITERIA

CODE OF THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS

ARTICLE 18. SIGNS

PAGE 5-140

Sec. 5-1831

(D) Visual Obstruction. No ground sign/surface mounted located on the triangle
formed by two curblines at the intersection of two streets, and extending for a
distance of fifty (50) feet each way from the intersection of the curblines on any
corner lot within the City, shall be permitted to exceed a height of more than
thirty—six (36) inches above the road level of any street, avenue, or alley, in order
that the view of the driver of a vehicle approaching a street interest shall not be
obstructed.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 1 OF KAPPA DELTA ADDITION

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 12
SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., CITY OF LAWRENCE, DOUGLAS

COUNTY, KANSAS, CONTAINING 1.68 ACRES MORE OR LESS

PROJECT OWNER/DEVELOPER

ZETA EPSILON HOUSE CORPORATION OF KAPPA DELTA
P.0. BOX 2504
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66225

ATTN: SUSAN MICHALSKI

SITE SUMMARY

EXISTING SITE SUMMARY

EXISTING BUILDING: 6,983 SF (0.16 AC.
EXISTING PAVEMENT: 20,722 SF (0.48 AC.
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 27,805 SF (0.64 AC.
EXISTING PERVIOUS: 46,191 SF (1.06 AC.

TOTAL PROPERTY AREA: 73,996 SF (1.70 AC.)

NEW SITE SUMMARY

EXISTING/PROPOSED BLDG: 6,983 SF 50.16 AC.;

PROPOSED PAVEMENT: 31,565 SF (0.72 AC.
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS: 38,548 SF (0.88 AC.
PROPOSED PERVIOUS: 35,448 SF (0.82 AC.

TOTAL PROPERTY AREA: 73,996 SF (1.70 AC.)
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OVERALL LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE

No. Name Qty. Size Cond.
Trees
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5 | ey e - o |5 o | con
| L, Tt 5 | 3 0o | oo
15 g|l:1%?s frzr&?_;o_’mugo’ 4 5 Gal. | Cont.

LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. No Landscape Buffer Yard Required (Adjacent property also zoned RMG)

2. Interior Parking Lot Landscaping: 40 sf of Turf per Parking Space (81 Spaces Provided)
Required: 3,240 sf
Provided: 4,457 sf

Interior Landscaping (Trees and Shrubs): 1 Tree and 3 Shrubs per 10 Parking Spaces
Required: 8 Trees and 24 Shrubs
Provided: 8 Trees and 24 Shrubs

3. Parking Lot Perimeter Landscaping: 1 Tree per 25 If of Parking Lot Edge/Frontage
Required: West Parking Lot (£165 If) = 7 Trees

Smaller East Parking Lot (£25 If) = 1 Tree
North Parking Lot East Side (£55 If) = 2 Tre

Provided: West Parking Lot = 7 Trees, 15 Shrubs Added
Smaller East Parking Lot = 2 Large Existing Trees, 11 Shrubs Added
North Parking Lot East Side = 2 Large Existing Trees, 15 Shrubs Added

€s

Parking Lot Perimeter Screening: Street Trees provided for perimeter landscaping

4. Street Trees:

1"

Required Along High Street

= 5 New Trees + 11 Existing Trees to Remain
6 Required Along Emery Street = O New Trees + 6 Existing Trees to Remain

5. If grading activity damages the health of the street trees to an extent that the City
Horticulture Manager determines they are unhealthy or unsafe, they will be replaced by
the property owner.

LANDSCAPE

BY
DRA
RA
DRA
RA

DESCRIPTION

PER CITY PLANNING COMMENTS

PER CITY PLANNING COMMENTS
PER CITY PLANNING & NEIGHBORHOOD COMMENTS

PER CITY PLANNING COMMENTS

DATE
3.16.12
4.9.12
5.3.12
5.9.12

REV
1
2
3
4

0 ::
Ll a2

o s

VAN
B
mﬁ:—_!
itk
F -
Ll 23
o3
| <
I- @ 0
b

jb

| o
| i
vI

mn.

7p)

Z

O

>
<> 2
Z |—O "u(l)
- > 2
< W< €<
—'n:DI'u 2=
n.o mgu.i
weLe z2
E 20 i
— 0O S
N g— o=
YO S

<

'

14

<

o
DESIGNED BY: RLW
DRAWN BY: RLW
APPROVED BY: DRA

DESIGN PROJ:  15246.002

CONST PROJ: -

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DATE: FEB. 10, 2012

SHEET:

SP'4 of 4

ALL BARTLETT & WEST PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS ARE PROTECTED UNDER COPYRIGHT LAW, AND NO PART MAY BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, DISPLAYED PUBLICLY, USED TO CREATE DERIVATIVES, DISTRIBUTED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM BY ANY MEANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BARTLETT & WEST.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



1SIM R LIFLMvE 40 zc_wm_lzmmm NILLIMM HOid LNOHLIM SNVIN ANV AH WNO4 ANV NI

n WOOLSIMLMVE MMM SVSNVYM ‘GONTFUMVY AEAEIE EE N
| l96S'6PL'SBL XV4d - ZSPE'6PL'SEBL ANDHC JAIRA HDIH 2091 ki o m Q1R ©
— 6v099 S AANIEMYT - JAINMA VIBWNIDO vPS ¥ .
| o SNOILVAONIY 101 ONIMNV 3| g2
— F m u Q_:_,. «@w S T TR A <dec <m m<¥ m w'm W 5 m
y i . v Q
_ Ll d04 o (@ |8 g |E
= = Z | . .
vaa SINIAWOD ONINNVI ALID u3d | ZL'9b's | | z<l—n& m._u_w & m m 212 |4 |u "
BE NOILJINOS3T 3va | AN 215128181815
5
-
>
_ z
o
=
g
>
i
“ o |
| w

JSLLINSNVHL HO WZLSAS VALY v NI 03HOIS QANEIMLSIO SIAUVANIC JIVIHZ 04 035N ‘ATONENd JIAVIISIO ‘03ONC0Nd3H ‘0Ad0D 38 AYW [MVd ON ONV 'MYT LHORAJOD MIONM G3LD3L0Nd Iu¥ SONIMYHG ONY SNOLYIIIDIHS ‘SNYId I1SIM % LIS EvE TV dm>m..m

S3H SIHONM TV

| -

T

0 S 2 R 1
]
e

{ T -
T ¥

s JEE! T .

L1111
I A |

0
P aag

AN N A

,---.g-};__}j[\} 7Y

%

IHERN

bod ol
[k
l
Ef
LS
e

o .
\»MQ%__

L

s

EAST ELEVATION VIEW
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> Layout by: LINDA SCHALLER

=30'

) Scale: 1"
Project Name: KAPPA DELTA

Date:4/30/2012

)

> Customer No: 74608

Filename: V:\Common\AppEng\Working\Ljs\120430BN1LJS.AGI

Footcandles calculated at grade using mean lumen values

)

lllumination results shown on this lighting design are based on project parameters provided to Ruud Lighting

used in conjunction with luminaire test procedures conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual project

conditions differing from these design parameters may affect field results. The customer is responsible for
verifying dimensional accuracy along with compliance with any applicable electrical, lighting, or energy code
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POLE HEIGHT:
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POLE HEIGHT

1

BASE HT:

Pole Schedule

(5) PS3S15C1BZ (15' X 3"" STEEL SQUARE POLE)

(2) PS3S15C2BZ (15' X 3" STEEL SQUARE POLE 2@180)

Proposed poles meet 120 MPH sustained winds.
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